## Advertisement for the post of Principal

(As per the DHE Letter No. DHE/CE/AC/DDO/135/2018/137 dated 26/07/2021)

Application with complete bio-data mentioning contact number and Email Id clearly and other supporting testimonials from HSLC onwards are invited for the post of regular principal Barbhag College, Nalbari from candidates as per DHE Letter No. DHE/CE/Misc/267/2016/32A dated 28/02/2019 and Govt. Office memorandum No. AHE.45/2019/2 dispur dated 25/02/2019.

- i) A Master Degree with at least 55% of marks (or and equivalent grade in a point scale wherever grading system is followed) by a recognised University.
- ii) A Ph.D degree in concerned/allied relevant discipline(s) in the institutions concerned with evidence of published work.
- iii) Professor/Associate Professor with a total experience at least fifteen years of teaching/research/administration in Universities/college and in other institutions of higher education.
- iv) A minimum score as stipulated in the Academic Performance Indicator (API) based on performance based appraisal in Appendix-III required for direct recruitment of professors in Colleges.
- v) A relaxation of 5% may be provided from 55% to 50% of the marks to the Ph.D degree holder, who have obtained their Master degree prior to 19<sup>th</sup> September 1991.
- vi) Upper age limit 55 years as per prescribed rules.
- vii) A minimum of 10 research publications in peer reviewed or UGC listed Journals.
- viii) A minimum of 110 Research score as per Appendix II at Table 2.

ix) Employees of Govt./Provincialised Colleges is to apply through proper

channel/through the Director of Higher education, Govt. Of Assam.

Application should fill in the prescribed Performa issued by the DHE, Assam and

send their application to the President, Governing Body, Barbhag College, Nalbari,

Vill+P.O.: Kalag, Nalbari, Pin- 781351, Assam within 15 days of publication of

this advertisement with a bank draft rupees 4000/- (Four Thousand) only drawn in

favour of Principal and Secretary, Barbhag College payable at State Bank of India,

Kalag Branch. Call letters for the interview will be issued to eligible candidates in

due course of time. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates called for interview

Dr. Birendra Deka

President, Governing Body Barbhag College, Kalag- 781351

Nalbari, Assam

Email Id: <u>barbahgcollege@gmail.com</u>

URL: www.barbhagcollege.co.in